

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5204-5205/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP No. 5491/2004 & WP No. 5492/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TEN SPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleading party, exemption, permission, c/delay in filing Vakalatnama/ Appearance and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27069 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3614-3615 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 384-385 of 2004  
(With office report)  
T.C.(C) NO. 98 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy  
Mr. Rajan Narain  
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv

..2/-

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv  
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma  
Mr. Praveen Swarup  
Ms. Kavita Wadia

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

FDR which is maturing on 24.9.2006 be renewed for  
the further period of 3 months. List the matter  
before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar