

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5204-5205/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP No. 5491/2004
& WP No. 5492/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TEN SPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27069 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3614-3615 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 384-385 of 2004
(With office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 98 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Amount of fixed deposits be re-invested by renewing the FDR
for a further period of six months from the date of maturity.

(S.G. SHAH)

