

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in TRANSFERRED CASE(CIVIL.) NO(s).171 OF 2006

M/S ESPN STAR SPORTS
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Injunction against the respondents and office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Manish Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The series between India and South Africa have already come to an end,

prayer (a) of the Application does not survive.

Insofar as coercive steps are concerned, Learned Additional Solicitor

General states that no coercive steps have been initiated/taken by the Union of

India against the petitioners.

We direct that in the event any coercive steps are proposed to be taken

against the Applicant-ESPN Star Sports, Union of India shall issue a show-cause

notice to the Applicant-ESPN Star Sports. The Applicant, if at all, at that stage,

would be at liberty to approach this Court.

The Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master