

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

TEN SPORTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 384-385/2004 In C.A. No. 3841-3842/2013

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3614-3615/2004

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.27069/2004

(with office report)

T.C.(C)No.98/2006

(with office report)

T.C.(C) No.171/2006

(with office report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.27069/2004 and T.C.(C)No.98 and 171/2006

Deleted.

C.A. Nos.3841-3842/2013

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar