

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 33-34/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013  
TEN SPORTS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS Respondent(s)  
(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Applicant Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Objections, if any, to these applications may be filed by counsel opposite within four weeks from today.

Post the applications along with the appeals in the third week of November 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER