

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 80338/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

TEN SPORTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Only CA NO. 3841-3842 of 2013 to be listed before HOn'ble Chamber Judge.

IA No. 80338/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 11-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. T. Rajat Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 80338 of 2019 is allowed.

Amended cause-title be filed.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)