

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD.,
REP. BY ITS CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR FDR MATTER.)

Date : 09-12-2019 These appeals were mentoined today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anwasha padhi, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that in these appeals certain documents are kept in a sealed cover. It is agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties that the documents which are kept in a sealed cover be provided to both the parties.

Accordingly, on proper application(s) being filed, the Registry may supply copies of the documents, which are kept in a sealed cover, to the counsel for the parties

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER