

ITEM NO.25

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD.,
REP. BY ITS CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-06-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

Counsel for the
parties

Mr Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
(Appearance slip not given)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 38119 of 2020

Time, as prayed for in the application, is extended by
21.10.2020.

The application is disposed of.

FDR has already been renewed till 18.01.2021, as such no order is required for renewal.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR