

REVISED

ITEM NO.25

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD., REP. BY ITS CHIEF LEGAL
OFFICER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100811/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNAFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AORMr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rabello, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The time is extended upto 31st March, 2021. The parties shall cooperate in the proceedings and shall not take unnecessary adjournments. The question of enhancement of fee will be considered subsequently.

The IA No.100811/2020 stands disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.25

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD., REP. BY ITS CHIEF LEGAL
OFFICER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS Respondent(s)

IA No. 100811/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anwesh Padhi, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rabello, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The time is extended upto 31st March, 2021. The parties shall cooperate in the proceedings and shall not take unnecessary adjournments. The question of enhancement of fee will be considered subsequently.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)