

ITEM NO.1
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD., REP. BY ITS CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3841-3842 OF 2013 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR THE RENEWAL OF FDR.)

Date : 07-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR
Mr Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing the ld. counsel for the appellant, it is directed that the FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of its maturity i.e. 23.12.2021.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar