

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.3841-3842/2013M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD., Appellant(s)
REP. BY ITS CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. No. 115564/2021 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3841-3842 OF 2013
IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT THROUGH MISCELLANEOUS
HEARING.)

Date : 25-03-2022 This appln. was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.(Orally mentioned by)
For M/s.Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AORMr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.26690/2022 in Civil Appeal Nos.3841-3842/2013

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned Senior counsel
appearing for the Appellant/Applicant seeking urgent listing of
Interlocutory Application No.26690 of 2022 seeking extension of
time for submission of report, the Registry is directed to list the
said application before an appropriate Bench.(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)