

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD.,  
REP. BY ITS CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER &amp; CIVIC ACTION GROUP &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

( [ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ]  
IA No. 26690/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME  
IA No. 115564/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 384-385/2004 In C.A. No. 3841-3842/2013 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3614-3615/2004 (XII)

T.C.(C) No. 98/2006 (XVI-A)

Date : 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Saket Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv V. Kurup, Adv.  
Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The time to submit the report is extended till 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

A further ad hoc amount of Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees thirty lac only) shall be paid to Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain, Former Judge, Supreme Court of India to be borne equally by all the parties.

Applications for extension of time are, accordingly, disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)