

ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

CULVER MAX ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED, REPRESENTED BY ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 3841-3842/2013 is to be listed before the
Ld. Registrar Court for FDR Renewal

IA No. 6664/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 195504/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 33/2016 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 13-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Agnibha Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv.

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from
the due date of its maturity i.e. 23.12.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar