

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3841-3842/2013

**CULVER MAX ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED, REPRESENTED
BY ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Only CA Nos. 3841-3842/2013 listed FDR MATTERS FDR RENEWED FOR ONE
YEAR AND BEARS MATURITY ON 18.01.2025.

IA No.80407/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Smita Bhargava, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.
Mr. Agnibha Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. V Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mrs. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mrs. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Vide an order dated 07.02.2019, this Court appointed Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K. Jain, former Judge of this Court, to give determination with respect to the claims and counter-claims made by the parties. Justice D.K. Jain (Retd.) was requested to submit his report on or before 31.07.2019. However, there being voluminous records and numerous hearings, the time was further extended and eventually, vide order dated 19.10.2023, Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K. Jain (Retd.) was requested to submit his report by 31.03.2024.
2. Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K.Jain, former Judge of this Court, has now submitted his report. The Registry is directed to supply a copy of this Report to learned counsel for the parties. While learned counsel for the parties are permitted to submit their suggestions as to what else remains to be determined post the Report, however, it will be appreciated if objections are not filed to that Report.
3. The needful shall be done within four weeks.
4. Post the matter for hearing on 29.07.2024.
5. Learned counsel for the parties will also suggest the additional fee that may be paid to Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K.Jain (Retd.) with their consent.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)